

<p>CHRISTINE IVALIOTIS</p> <p>PLAINTIFF- APPELLANT,</p> <p>- AGAINST –</p> <p>COVERED BRIDGE CAPITAL, LLC; DEAN LOPSON, D.J. KEPLER, ABC INC. 1-10, AND JOHN DOE 1-10</p> <p>DEFENDANTS-RESPONDENT.</p>	<p>SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY MONMOUTH COUNTY – LAW DIVISION DOCKET NO.: MON-L-003147-21</p> <p>JUDGE L. GRASSO-JONES</p> <p>APPELLATE DOCKET NO.: A-001744-22</p> <p>CIVIL ACTION</p>
---	---

APPELLANT CHRISTINE IVALIOTIS BRIEF AND APPENDIX

Edward Hanratty, Esq.
(Attorney ID: 052151997)
LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD HANRATTY
57 W. Main Street, Suite 2D
Freehold, NJ 07728
Tel: (732) 866-6655
Email: thanratty@centralnewjerseybankruptcylawyer.com
Attorney for Appellant/ Plaintiff, Christine Ivaliotis

Submission Date: August 01, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3
 CASES.....3
 STATUTES4
STATEMENT OF APPELLATE JURISDICTION.....5
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT5
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS.....6
LEGAL ARGUMENT11
 POINT 1.....11
 THE LAWSUIT FUNDING AGREEMENT VIOLATES THE NEW JERSEY TRUTH IN CONSUMER CONTRACT WARRANTY AND NOTICE ACT (N.J.S.A. 56:12-15)(appellants appendix page AA0100)11
 POINT 2.....27
 THE ACTIONS OF THE DEFENDANT VIOLATED THE NEW JERSEY CONSUMER FRAUD ACT (N.J.S.A. 56:8-1 et. seq.)(appellants appendix page AA0094).....27
CONCLUSION.....32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Associates Home Eq. Servs. v. Troup, 343 N.J. Super. 254, 278 (App. Div. 2001) 29

Bandler v. Landry's Inc., 464 N.J. Super. 311, 318 n.3 (App. Div. 2020) 29

Chattin v. Cape May Greene, Inc., 124 N.J. 520, 522, 591 A.2d 943 (1991)... 11, 27, 28

Chulsky v. Hudson Law Offices, 777 F. Supp. 2d 823, 834 (D.N.J. 2011)..... 29

Conway v. 287 Corporate Ctr. Assocs., 187 N.J. 259, 269-70, 901 A.2d 341 (2006) 11, 23, 28

Costanzo v. Costanzo, 248 N.J. Super. 116, 122, 590 A.2d 268 (Law Div. 1991).. 16

Cronin v. McKim-Gray, 353 N.J. Super. 127 (App. Div. 2002) 12, 15, 16

Czar, Inc. v. Heath, 198 N.J. 195, 201 (2009)..... 28

D’Agostino v. Maldonado 216 NJ 168 (2013) 30

D’Ercole Sales, supra, 206 N.J. Super. at 22, 501 A.2d 990 11, 28

DiTolvo v. DiTolvo, 131 N.J. Super. 72, 79, 328 A.2d 625 (App.Div. 1974) .. 16, 18

Fenwick v. Kay Am. Jeep, Inc., 72 N.J. 372, 378, 371 A.2d 13 (1977) 11, 28

Ferguson v. JONAH, 445 N.J. Super. 129, 142 (Law Div. 2014) 29

Goldfarb 17, 18

Gonzalez v. Wilshire Credit Corp., 207 N.J. at 578-579 28, 29

In re Hoffman, 63 N.J. 69, 77, 304 A.2d 721 (1973)..... 14

Jefferson Loan Co. v. Session, 397 N.J. Super. 520, 535 (App. Div. 2008)..... 29

Krosnowski v. Krosnowski, 22 N.J. 376 (1956)..... 11, 22, 28

Kugler v. Romain, 58 N.J. 522, 279 A.2d 640 (1971) 11, 27, 28

Ladenheim v. Klein 12

Ladenheim v. Klein, 330 N.J. Super . 319 (App. Div. 2000)..... 12, 14, 15, 16

Lemelledo v. Beneficial Management, 150 N.J. at 265 29, 30

Mantell v. International Plastic Harmonica Corporation, 141 N.J. Eq. 379, 386 (E. & A. 1947) 11, 21, 28

McGhee v. Charley's Other Brother..... 18, 19

Nixon v. Lawhon, 32 N.J. Super. 351, 355, 108 A.2d 480 (App.Div.1954)..... 18, 19

O'Brien v. Cleveland (In re O'Brien), 423 B.R. 477, 488 (Bankr. D.N.J. 2010) 29

Paley v. Bank of America, 420 N.J. Super. 39, 49 (App. Div. 2011)..... 30

Quigley v. Esquire Deposition Serv., 400 N.J. Super. 494, 505 (App. Div. 2008).. 28

Real v. Radir Wheels, Inc., 198 N.J. 511, 521 (2009) 28

Rutherford Nat'l Bank v. H.R. Bogle Co., 114 N.J. Eq. 571, 573-74, 169 A. 180 (Ch.1933) 13

Skeer.....11, 28
Spade v. Select Comfort, 232 N.J. 504 (2018)11, 25, 28
Weller et al. v. Jersey City, H. & P. St. R. Co., 68 N.J.Eq. 659, 61 A. 459 (E. & A.1905) 17, 18
Zaman v. Felton, 219 N.J. 199, 223 (2014)29

STATUTES

N.J.S. 56:8-1(c)27
N.J.S.A. 56:12-15, -1710
N.J.S.A. 56:12-15.....24
N.J.S.A. 56:12-17.....23
N.J.S.A. 56:8-4.....25
NJSA 17:11C-4019
NJSA 56:8-2.....25
